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Fisher Phillips Elects 14 New Partners

News

1.02.19


ATLANTA (JANUARY 2, 2019) – Fisher Phillips today announces that 14 attorneys have been elected

to partner. The new partners represent 10 different offices around the country and their promotions

were effective January 1, 2019. The accomplished attorneys all practice management-side labor and

employment law and include:

Atlanta

Lorie Maring

Joshua Viau

Chicago

Jessica Causgrove

Cleveland

Scott Gedeon

Columbus

Mathew Parker

Houston

Mauro Ramirez

Irvine

Philip Azzara

Lizbeth Ochoa

Spencer Waldron

Los Angeles

Zack Domb

Andrew Hoag

Memphis

https://www.fisherphillips.com/
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Courtney Leyes

New York

Seth Kaufman

Philadelphia

Christina Michael

Please reach out to our Media team for any news inquiries. 

Related People

Philip J. Azzara

Partner

949.798.2167

Email

Jessica D. Causgrove

Partner

mailto:mwarin@fisherphillips.com;%20jgatskieinstein@fisherphillips.com;
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/philip-j-azzara.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/philip-j-azzara.html
tel:949.798.2167
mailto:pazzara@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jessica-d-causgrove.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jessica-d-causgrove.html
tel:312.346.8061
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312.346.8061

Email

Andrew J. Hoag

Partner

213.330.4451

Email

Seth D. Kaufman

Partner

212.899.9975

Email

tel:312.346.8061
mailto:jcausgrove@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/andrew-j-hoag.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/andrew-j-hoag.html
tel:213.330.4451
mailto:ahoag@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/seth-d-kaufman.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/seth-d-kaufman.html
tel:212.899.9975
mailto:skaufman@fisherphillips.com
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Courtney Leyes

Partner

615.488.2902

Email

Lorie Maring

Partner

404.240.4225

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/courtney-leyes.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/courtney-leyes.html
tel:615.488.2902
mailto:cleyes@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/lorie-maring.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/lorie-maring.html
tel:404.240.4225
mailto:lmaring@fisherphillips.com
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Christina M. Michael

Co-Regional Managing Partner

610.230.2158

Email

Lizbeth Ochoa

Partner

949.851.2424

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/christina-m-michael.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/christina-m-michael.html
tel:610.230.2158
mailto:cmichael@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/lizbeth-ochoa.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/lizbeth-ochoa.html
tel:949.851.2424
mailto:lochoa@fisherphillips.com
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Joshua H. Viau

Co-Regional Managing Partner

404.240.4269

Email

Spencer W. Waldron

Partner

949.798.2170

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/joshua-h-viau.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/joshua-h-viau.html
tel:404.240.4269
mailto:jviau@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/spencer-w-waldron.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/spencer-w-waldron.html
tel:949.798.2170
mailto:swaldron@fisherphillips.com

